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Subject:  AMENDMENTS TO THE 2014 SHOPP 

RECOMMENDATION 
 

I recommend that the following 2014 SHOPP Amendments be approved:  

 

 

SHOPP Amendment 14H-358 

Amends the 2014 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project 

cost, scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment. 
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2014 SHOPP Amendment 14H-358 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 

01 Humboldt 101 R48.6/R49.0 Near Scotia, at Eel River 
Overhead No. 04-0014.  
Rehabilitate bridge deck. 

2394 0E230 0114000026 201.119 18 2,310 14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

163 
116 
70 

419 

163 
116 
70 

546 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

02 Plumas 70 50.6/51.7 Near Quincy, from 0.6 
mile west to 0.5 mile east 
of Spring Garden Bridge 
Overhead.  Replace 
bridge.  Rehabilitate 
bridge. 

3212 2C090 0200000161 201.110 240 15,400 
11,900 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

1,100 
1,700 

300 
2,100 

1,100 
1,400 

230 
2,800 

Update Location/ 
Description and 
update cost per 
approved PCR. 
 

04 San Mateo 280 9.4 Near Belmont, at 1.4 
miles south of Route 92.  
Repair pipe system and 
backfill sinkhole. 

0729Q 4G590 
4G591 

0412000619 
0414000366 

201.131 397 
30 

860 
840 

14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

430 
133 
173 
260 

430 
123 
70 

250 

Split into 
PPNO:0729R per 
approved PCR. 

04 San Mateo 280 9.4 Near Belmont, at 1.4 
miles south of Route 
92.  Repair pipe system 
and backfill sinkhole 
environmental 
mitigation. 

0729R 4G592 0414000367 201.131 367 20 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0 
10 

103 
10 

  Split from 
PPNO:0729Q per 
approved PCR. 

04 Napa 29 11.4 In Napa, at northbound 
Route 29 at First Street 
off-ramp intersection.  
Install traffic signals. 

0340Q 4G540 0412000499 201.010 10 712 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

216 
251 

6 
171 

216 
251 

6 
171 

Delete project per 
approved PCR. 

05 Monterey 1 R77.6/R85.1 In the city of Monterey, 
from Sloat Avenue 
Undercrossing to South 
Marina Overhead.  
Rehabilitate pavement. 

2355 1A760 0512000019 201.121 44 9,219 14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

300 
1,028 

19 
1,005 

300 
1,028 

19 
1,085 

 Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

 
  

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/01_0E230_2015_Feb_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/02_2C090_2015_Feb_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/04_4G590_2014_Feb.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/04_4G590_2014_Feb.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/04_4G540_2015_Feb_27.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/05_1A760_2015_Feb_18.pdf
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2014 SHOPP Amendment 14H-358 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 

05 San Luis 
Obispo       

101 0.5/35.0 
12.1/29.9 

In and near the city of 
San Luis Obispo, from 
0.4 mile north of Bridge 
Street Undercrossing to 
Buena Vista 
Overcrossing Santa 
Maria River Bridge to 
Cuesta Overhead at 
various locations.  
Construct roadside 
paving, access gates, 
weed barriers and 
relocate facilities. 
Construct contrasting 
surface treatment (CST) 
in unpaved areas 
beyond gore and 
upgrade gore area 
signage. 

2359 1C110 0512000075 201.235 5 2,547 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

281 
520 

5 
512 

281 
520 

5 
512 

 Update Location/ 
Description per 
approved PCR. 

08 San 
Bernardino 

138 R24.1 Near Crestline, at 
Horsethief Creek Bridge  
No. 54-0816.  
Environmental 
mitigation work for 
bridge replacement. 

0238P 0J851 0813000213 201.110 0 120 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0 
20 
0 

60 

  Split from 
PPNO:0237R 

08 San 
Bernardino 

330 32.5/33.7 Near Highland, at City 
Creek Bridge No. 54-365, 
and at East Fork City 
Creek Bridge No. 54-345.  
Replace bridge rail and 
approach rail. 

0256C 38852 812000124 201.112 10 2,048 17/18 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

250 
725 
19 

315 

490 
725 
19 

500 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

10 San Joaquin     99 23.8/38.8 In San Joaquin County 
from south of Morada 
Lane to the Sacramento 
County line at various 
locations.  Upgrade 
guardrail and guardrail 
end treatment. 

3016 0X450 1013000061 201.015 12 2,746 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

272 
621 

3 
443 

272 
621 

3 
443 

 Delete project per 
approved PCR. 

 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/05_1C110_2015_Feb_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/08_38852_2015_Feb_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/10_0X450__2015_Feb_18.pdf

